182
IN
V
E
R
T
E
R

Electrical/ Mechanical characteristics⁴ -(data provided for standard Lead Calcium batteries)1,4
—
How to order
Input
voltage¹
Battery
type
VA/W
rating²
System
type
Output
voltage³
Run
time⁴
Input
breaker
RS232
Port
Internal
bypass
switch
Output
breakers⁵ Options⁶
120, 1PH
208, 1PH
240, 1PH
277, 1PH
120/208,
3PH
277/480,
3PH
SG=  Sealed
lead-
calcium
3000
4000
5000
6500
8000
FTC3R=
single
phase
3FTC3R=
3 phase
120
208
277
120/208
277/480
90 ICB RS232 MBYB -OCBxxxx=
No trip
alarm⁵
-OCAxxxx=
With trip
alarm⁵
10Y=  10 yr sealed
batteries
12HR=  12 hr fast
recharge
NOFF=  normally off
output⁷
EMBP=  external bypass
switch⁸
RMP=  remote metering
panel
RSAP=  remote
summary alarm
panel
HTR= heater
INVON=  inverter
on dry
contacts